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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether is it mandatory to have Rogi Kalyan Samitis (RKS)/Hospital Management Committee in all district hospitals under Indian Public Health Standards (IPHS);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether district hospital, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh have RKS; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Yes. Each District hospital should have a Rogi Kalyan Samitis (RKS)/Hospital Management Committee with involvement of PRIs and other stakeholders.These RKS should be registered bodies with an account for itself in the local bank.The RKS/HMC will have authority to raise their own resources by charging user fees and by any other means and utilize the same for the improvement of service rendered by the District hospital.

(c) Yes.

(d) The Executive Committee of the RKS, District Hospital Mirzapur has the following members:

1. Dr. C.S. Madhukar, Chief Medical Superintendent −Chairman

2. Dr. Raj Bala Gupta, Chief Medical Superintendent (Women Hospital), Co-Chairperson

3. Dr. S S Parman −Member

4. Dr. S K Upadhyaya − Member

5. Dr. Nand Lal-Member

6. District Panchayat Officer, Representative Nominated by District Magistrate − Member

7 Dr. C P Singh, President, IMA

8. Apar Mukhya Adhikari, District Panchayat

The Advisory Committee of the RKS, District Hospital Mirzapur has the following members:

1. Sri Deep Chandra Jain, Chairman, Nagar Palika Parishad, Mirzapur

2. Dr. Nand Lal, Additional Chief Medical Officer, Mirzapur

3. Sri Ashuntosh Dubey-Member

4. Dr. S K Upadhyaya-Member

5. Dr. U S Yadav −Member

6. Sri Adarsh Yadav, Representative nominated by Member, Parliament.
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